



CITY OF MONROE

Date: 05/04/2023

Monroe State of the City to air Sunday, May 7th

(Monroe, LA) The City of Monroe will host its annual State of the City address Sunday, May 7, 2023.

Tune in as Mayor Friday Ellis, the Monroe City Council, and other city employees meet you where you live. The Monroe State of the City will air on KNOE at 7:00 a.m., and on KAQY at 5:30 p.m. and 10:00 p.m. Meantime, KTVE/KARD will air the Monroe State of the City at 10:00 a.m. on FOX 14 and 10:30 p.m. on NBC 10.

We will also have it posted on the city's Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/monroe.city

We hope you'll tune in.

Best.

Michelli Martin

Media Relations Director michelli.martin@ci.monroe.la.us 318-372-7640